Statement of compliance

South Metropolitan Health Service for the year ended 30 June 2023

Hon Amber-Jade Sanderson BA MLA Minister for Health; Mental Health

In accordance with section 63 of the Financial Management Act 2006, I hereby submit for your information and presentation to Parliament, the Annual Report of the South Metropolitan Health Service for the reporting period ended 30 June 2023.

The Annual Report has been prepared in accordance with the provisions of the *Financial Management Act 2006*.

Adjunct Associate Professor Robyn Collins Board Chair

South Metropolitan Health Service

14 September 2023

Mr Liam Roche **Board member**

South Metropolitan Health Service

14 September 2023